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SHORT NOTICE QUESTION AND ANSWER.

- X . ' A}
ACCUSED ACQUITTED OF DACOITY. -
2. Shri SHUKHDEO NARAIN SINGH MAHTHA : Will the Chief -
Minister be pleased to state— 4 ) I
{a) whether the attention of the Government has teen drawn -
towards thenews item under caption ““Accused Acquitted of Dacoity” published in the issue of a local English newspaper, dated January 18,
(b) if the answer to clause (@) be in the affirmativé, what are the names of the investigating and the supervising officers referred to in the case; ‘ o
(c) what steps Government has taken or proposes to take againg these officers ? - o ' o . ,'_. ’.‘.
Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : (a) The reply is .in the affirmative. ‘ \ ‘ o
(b) The names. of the investigating and supervising officer®
are— . R : o
(1) Sub-Inspector; :Shri Ram Chabila Singh of Darauli Polic station, and - ‘ _ :
(2) Shri Ram Briksh Sin:gh, Deputy Superintendent of Poli
{c) General observations by the trying court, on the pointsabo procedure as well as the comments regarding the specific oase i being examined 80 that necessary action may be taken, o
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- OANCELLATION OF THE LICENSE OF VIJAY TALKIES OF MADEIPU)

Sahiarsa, cancelled the license of ‘Vijay Talkies’ of Madhipura

Talkies’ has recently got license for opening a Cinenia house
_same hall and with the same machine but in other’s name ;e

‘trate ?

- of ‘Vijay Talkies’ was not extended beyond the 15th May,

' appllﬁd for a temporary license after taking ‘on lease - the bt the applicant had no other concern. with the former licen

_ %,;1,{1 the name has been changed from Vijay
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~  RENEWAL OF THE SAMEIN OTHER’S' NAME.

*112. Shri BINDESHWARI PRASAD MANDAL : Wil fe
Minister be pleased to state— C Lo e YRR N

(a) whether it is a fact that the Additional District Magis ago and refused to grant ‘thesame ;- o
(b) whether it is a fact that the proprietor of the- same

(c) the reasons for such actions by the Additional District M shri_KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : (a) The temporary I because of their malpractices. .

(b) and (¢) In October 1952, Messrs. Satyanarain .S.e'ho- Bh and equipment of -the former licensee. After satisfying him

Additional Distriot Magistrate has allowed s t v Tioan applicant, whose concern is known as “Shant?%ﬂﬁgi Licens shri BINDESHWARI PRASAD MANDAL: Is i

es’ and everything such as place, équipment; e
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